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Results - Saturday Morning
 
#1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AND-IN1 1:41.14

Quast, Carly L 18 r:0.26 O'Donnell, Meaghan 20

r:0.17 Sheehan, Erin 19 r:0.26 Revilak Fonseca, Sofia 20

r:+0.89  12.94 25.33 28.7113.32

11.68 24.33 10.97 22.77

BLOU-KY2 1:41.92

Schoof, Ashlyn M 18 r:0.44 Braunecker, Avery 19

r:0.19 Govejsek, Nastja 20 r:0.20 Fanz, Casey 19

r:+0.55  13.04 25.96 28.9413.26

10.84 24.28 10.78 22.74

ALOU-KY3 1:42.01

Kendzior, Alina 19 r:+0.0 Astashkina, Mariia 18

r:0.24 Oglesby, Grace 19 r:0.46 Visscher, Lainey 19

r:+0.56  13.11 25.73 33.7313.18

6.73 19.85 10.97 22.70

BND-IN4 1:42.10

Treuth, Alice L 20 r:0.40 McIntee, Sherri 20

r:0.35 Grunhard, Cailey 18 r:0.32 Smith, Katie 19

r:+2.69  13.31 26.14 28.8513.30

11.82 24.45 10.87 22.66

CND-IN5 x1:47.29

Sarazen, Kyra M 20 r:0.11 Storino, Alyssa 21

r:0.14 Kammeyer, Carolyn 19r:0.31 Jacob, Kelly 19

r:+0.60  13.68 27.32 29.7813.51

11.90 26.57 11.30 23.62

DND-IN6 x1:49.02

Deselm, Claire M 19 r:0.33 German, Abby 18

r:0.20 Kaplan, Paige 20 r:0.31 Walton, Rebecca 20

r:+0.59  14.02 27.97 29.7713.45

12.06 26.22 12.06 25.06

 
#2  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ALOU-KY1 1:29.02

Sofianidis, Nikkos 19 r:0.13 Claverie, Carlos 21

r:0.48 Albiero, Nicolas 18 r:0.31 Barna, Andrej 19

r:+3.91  11.47 22.90 24.6810.99

9.93 21.73 9.43 19.71

BND-IN2 1:30.00

Montesi, Jack J 19 r:0.19 Shek, Steven 20

r:0.11 Santana, Brendan 18 r:0.21 Speers, Daniel 20

r:+7.92  11.44 22.70 25.7511.68

9.89 21.75 9.37 19.80

BLOU-KY3 1:34.97

DeMercurio, Jacob C 20 r:0.28 Hampel, Michael 18

r:0.03 Gurevich, Etay 22 r:0.15 Kovacs, Matyi 20

r:+0.56  12.26 24.40 26.8112.44

10.10 23.17 9.83 20.59

DND-IN4 1:36.70

Becker, John Paul P 18 r:0.22 Russell, Jack 20

r:0.50 Roy, Justin 18 r:0.22 Stewart, David 20

r:+7.37  12.24 24.60 26.7012.18

11.50 24.19 10.04 21.21

AND-IN--- DQ

Whitacre, Robby W 21 r:0.23 Clarke, Garrett 21

r:0.39 Plaschka, Justin 21 r:0.23 Afrik, Tabahn 20

r:+0.28  11.18 22.45 25.4611.50

9.67 21.15 9.54 20.10

CND-IN--- DQ

Turk, Joe E 19 r:-0.05 Riley, Rex 19

r:0.29 Holm, Soren 23 r:0.13 Fujan, Dan 20

r:+0.61  12.34 24.76 25.7911.31

9.98 22.49 9.71 20.65

 
#3  Women 1000 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ND-IN 18Stone, Lindsay M1 9:51.48

r:+0.84  13.49 14.30 14.5114.72

15.04 14.63 29.85 29.88

29.84 29.76 29.71 29.77

29.82 29.30 29.54 29.58

29.61 29.59 29.77 29.73

29.83 29.81 29.40

ND-IN 20Treble, Molly M2 10:03.62

r:+0.83  13.06 14.01 14.6114.61

15.10 14.93 30.17 28.31

24.38 38.03 20.35 24.92

17.03 28.66 30.22 15.70

27.75 29.51

LOU-KY 20Cattermole, Sophie E3 10:15.40

r:+0.73  13.50 15.01 15.2215.34

15.47 15.40 31.02 31.17

31.00 31.15 31.22 31.16

31.07 31.01 31.02 31.11

31.12 31.02 31.11 30.97

31.04 30.38 28.89

ND-IN 19Lanigan, Reilly A4 10:15.78

r:+0.72  13.52 15.24 15.6315.48

15.56 15.49 31.33 31.21

31.34 31.30 31.20 31.25

31.12 30.96 31.04 31.07

31.06 31.01 30.99 30.81

30.82 29.95 28.40

ND-IN 21Berdusco, Ellie J5 x10:18.92

r:+0.75  13.32 14.55 15.3514.76

15.06 15.41 30.69 31.15

31.16 31.46 31.34 31.57

31.27 31.63 31.52 31.48

31.51 31.60 31.27 31.37

31.47 30.86 29.12

LOU-KY 19Jahns, Maggie L6 10:18.95

r:+0.70  13.62 14.85 15.3215.28

15.31 15.39 31.17 31.12

31.12 31.23 31.13 31.24

31.12 30.91 31.14 31.40

31.39 31.37 31.14 31.35

31.36 31.13 29.86

LOU-KY 20Moser, Emily R7 10:19.57

r:+0.85  13.71 14.78 15.2115.49

15.70 15.32 31.28 31.55

31.35 31.31 31.37 31.18

31.31 31.17 31.13 31.12

31.30 31.13 31.14 31.02

30.95 30.93 30.12

LOU-KY 19Jungklaus, Alina8 x10:44.95

r:+0.86  13.79 15.48 16.0415.65

15.89 16.03 32.12 32.27

32.11 32.42 32.84 32.84

32.65 32.83 32.84 32.78

32.85 32.90 32.93 32.43

32.36 32.21 30.69

 
#4  Men 1000 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ND-IN 18Yeadon, Zach S1 9:02.47

r:+0.87  24.91 26.80 27.2127.06

27.37 27.53 27.63 28.27

28.14 27.98 27.88 28.00

27.77 28.02 27.69 26.20

26.11 26.22 26.09 25.59

LOU-KY 21Acosta, Marcelo2 9:05.37

r:+0.78  24.86 26.99 27.3727.23

27.37 27.51 27.60 27.92

28.06 28.00 27.77 28.16

27.87 27.94 27.79 26.83

26.46 26.51 27.03 26.10

LOU-KY 18Smith, T.C. C3 9:23.64

r:+0.73  25.91 27.67 28.4227.99

28.50 28.54 28.46 28.48

28.26 28.29 28.63 28.55

29.04 28.92 28.68 28.50

28.31 28.20 27.71 26.58
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ND-IN 18McKeen, Sadler S4 9:23.73

r:+0.76  25.95 27.90 28.1228.23

28.34 28.30 28.40 28.23

28.16 28.50 28.67 28.92

28.93 28.92 28.93 28.71

28.50 28.05 27.84 26.13

ND-IN 21Mannix, Richard E5 9:34.96

r:+0.80

25.93 29.63 29.91 30.05

20.14 15.66 53.91 29.51

15.98 42.26 19.23 31.76

LOU-KY 19Barrett, Graham M6 9:35.35

r:+0.81  25.84 28.06 28.6928.54

29.10 29.21 29.28 29.32

28.94 29.63 30.51 27.99

29.33 29.33 29.17 29.10

29.25 29.43 28.58 26.05

LOU-KY 19Foulke, Keegan T7 x9:58.60

r:+0.76  26.63 28.55 29.0828.85

29.51 29.62 29.88 29.85

30.22 30.37 30.40 30.75

30.84 30.72 30.74 30.97

30.86 30.79 30.52 29.45

 
#5  Women 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ND-IN 20Dolan, Abbie M1 1:46.12

r:+0.74  25.05 27.09 26.9127.07

LOU-KY 20Comerford, Mallory E2 1:46.13

r:+0.73  25.23 27.25 26.5927.06

ND-IN 19Heller, Lauren E3 1:49.35

r:+0.70

ND-IN 18Fore, Skylar B4 1:49.81

r:+0.86  25.66 27.88 28.1528.12

ND-IN 20Sarazen, Kyra M5 x1:50.93

r:+0.75  26.36 28.28 28.3227.97

LOU-KY 20Grooms, Rachel M6 1:50.95

r:+0.79  26.24 27.95 28.5628.20

LOU-KY 18Openysheva, Arina7 1:51.48

r:+0.67  25.71 28.27 28.2629.24

LOU-KY 21Long, Gracie A8 x1:59.27

r:+0.84  28.11 29.97 30.5330.66

 
#6  Men 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ND-IN 20Afrik, Tabahn Z1 1:38.78

r:+0.65  22.75 25.40 24.9925.64

LOU-KY 20Harting, Zach S2 1:39.11

r:+0.68  23.56 25.53 24.6525.37

LOU-KY 19Jones, Jarrett W3 1:39.86

r:+0.73  23.73 25.55 25.1525.43

LOU-KY 19Steele, Sam D4 1:39.90

r:+0.62  23.94 25.85 24.9725.14

ND-IN 19Schultz, Aaron R5 1:39.92

r:+0.70

ND-IN 18Smith, Christopher P6 1:40.56

r:+0.74  23.89 25.55 25.7525.37

ND-IN 22Jany, Benjamin7 x1:42.59

r:+0.76  24.14 25.54 26.9225.99

 
#7  Women 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ND-IN 18Quast, Carly L1 54.68

26.29 28.39

ND-IN 20Treuth, Alice L2 54.77

26.66 28.11

LOU-KY 19Kendzior, Alina3 55.09

26.86 28.23

LOU-KY 18Schoof, Ashlyn M4 56.04

27.41 28.63

ND-IN 20Revilak Fonseca, Sofia A5 56.35

27.05 29.30

LOU-KY 21Magnuson, Hannah B6 57.51

27.81 29.70

ND-IN 18Grunhard, Cailey E7 x58.29

27.55 30.74

ND-IN 19Deselm, Claire M8 x59.70

28.62 31.08

 
#8  Men 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ND-IN 21Whitacre, Robby W1 48.27

23.62 24.65

ND-IN 18Cumberland, Will D2 48.90

23.48 25.42

ND-IN 19Montesi, Jack J3 49.00

23.77 25.23

LOU-KY 19Sofianidis, Nikkos4 49.23

23.94 25.29

ND-IN 19Milikich, Nick M5 x50.36

24.78 25.58

ND-IN 19Turk, Joe E6 x51.99

25.38 26.61

LOU-KY 20DeMercurio, Jacob C7 52.11

25.10 27.01

ND-IN 18Becker, John Paul P8 x52.24

25.29 26.95

LOU-KY 20Sellers, Chase C9 52.54

25.56 26.98

 
#9  Women 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ND-IN 20O'Donnell, Meaghan K1 1:02.99

29.83 33.16

ND-IN 20McIntee, Sherri J2 1:03.09

29.57 33.52

LOU-KY 18Astashkina, Mariia3 1:03.65

30.16 33.49

LOU-KY 20Guerra, Silvia4 1:03.70

30.28 33.42

LOU-KY 18Friesen, Morgan C5 1:03.78

30.43 33.35

LOU-KY 20James, Lauren R6 x1:04.41

31.06 33.35

ND-IN 18German, Abby R7 1:04.82

30.36 34.46

ND-IN 21Storino, Alyssa L8 x1:05.39

30.40 34.99

 
#10  Men 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LOU-KY 21Claverie, Carlos E1 55.47

26.15 29.32

ND-IN 21Clarke, Garrett R2 56.60

26.51 30.09

ND-IN 20Shek, Steven3 56.96

26.83 30.13

ND-IN 20Russell, Jack G4 57.91

27.28 30.63

ND-IN 19Riley, Rex M5 x57.94

27.53 30.41

LOU-KY 21Zoucha, Jonathan C6 58.22

27.56 30.66

LOU-KY 21Owen, Todd7 58.47

27.99 30.48

LOU-KY 18Hampel, Michael8 x58.98

27.77 31.21

ND-IN 20Gorski, Ben R9 x59.23

27.50 31.73

ND-IN 19Barrett, Luke S10 x1:00.12

28.41 31.71
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#11  Women 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LOU-KY 19Oglesby, Grace A1 1:58.64

26.77 30.06 31.4830.33

ND-IN 20Smith, Nikki E2 2:00.50

26.56 30.29 32.6331.02

LOU-KY 18Lowe, Carley A3 2:02.78

27.90 31.26 31.7731.85

ND-IN 19Rentz, Katie J4 2:03.65

27.96 31.41 32.1132.17

ND-IN 19Sheehan, Erin C5 2:04.47

27.14 31.27 33.7332.33

ND-IN 20Kaplan, Paige E6 x2:05.06

27.98 31.19 33.4232.47

LOU-KY 20Bradford-Feldman, Rachael R7 2:06.52

28.71 31.73 33.3932.69

LOU-KY 20Cattermole, Sophie E8 x2:09.08

29.21 32.67 33.5233.68

 
#12  Men 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LOU-KY 18Albiero, Nicolas J1 1:48.10

24.35 27.97 28.1427.64

ND-IN 20Grauslys, Matt A2 1:49.99

24.22 27.47 30.1928.11

ND-IN 18Santana, Brendan J3 1:50.62

24.15 27.93 30.0428.50

LOU-KY 18Carl, Spencer A4 1:52.93

25.22 29.35 29.6428.72

LOU-KY 22Gurevich, Etay5 1:53.01

25.09 28.16 30.1329.63

ND-IN 18Smith, Christopher P6 1:55.07

25.84 29.20 30.6029.43

ND-IN 18Roy, Justin C7 x1:55.81

25.77 29.17 30.8829.99

 
#13  Women 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ND-IN 20Dolan, Abbie M1 22.98

ND-IN 19Smith, Katie K*2 23.16

LOU-KY 19Visscher, Lainey L*2 23.16

LOU-KY 19Fanz, Casey R4 23.43

ND-IN 18Wittmer, Rachel M5 23.46

ND-IN 19Jacob, Kelly A6 x23.75

LOU-KY 19Braunecker, Avery M7 23.82

LOU-KY 20Govejsek, Nastja8 x24.23

 
#14  Men 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ND-IN 21Plaschka, Justin T1 20.04

LOU-KY 19Barna, Andrej2 20.17

ND-IN 20Speers, Daniel W3 20.39

LOU-KY 20Kovacs, Matyi4 20.97

ND-IN 20Fujan, Dan B5 21.06

LOU-KY 20Aulbach, Abel L6 21.55

ND-IN 23Holm, Soren7 x21.87

 
#15  Women 3 mtr Diving

Age Name         Team Finals Score

ND-IN 19Straub, Kelly M1 294.38

LOU-KY 19Fears, Molly2 290.48

LOU-KY 19Price, Breanna3 266.10

ND-IN 19Isola, Erin M4 251.48

ND-IN 18McCahan, Kate K5 248.93

LOU-KY 19Sliney, Michaela6 243.60

ND-IN 20Andrews, Claire C7 x219.60

 
#16  Men 1 mtr Diving

Age Name         Team Finals Score

LOU-KY 20Fecteau, Daniel1 324.00

ND-IN 23Coumos, Joe M2 323.33

LOU-KY 18Pinto, Daniel3 318.23

ND-IN 18Waszak, David R4 311.55

LOU-KY 19Riley, Sean5 267.83

ND-IN 19Herrera, Cristian G6 233.40

ND-IN 21Myers, Peter E7 x228.53

 
#17  Women 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ND-IN 20Dolan, Abbie M1 48.94

23.68 25.26

LOU-KY 20Comerford, Mallory E2 48.99

24.09 24.90

LOU-KY 19Visscher, Lainey L3 50.72

24.47 26.25

ND-IN 18Fore, Skylar B4 51.02

24.68 26.34

ND-IN 18Wittmer, Rachel M5 51.04

24.86 26.18

ND-IN 19Heller, Lauren E6 x51.06

24.55 26.51

LOU-KY 20Grooms, Rachel M7 51.17

24.86 26.31

LOU-KY 19Fanz, Casey R8 x51.71

24.84 26.87

LOU-KY 19Braunecker, Avery M--- X52.91

25.47 27.44

LOU-KY 21Long, Gracie A--- X54.25

26.43 27.82

 
#18  Men 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LOU-KY 19Barna, Andrej1 44.30

r:+0.65  21.54 22.76

ND-IN 20Afrik, Tabahn Z2 44.49

r:+0.63  21.64 22.85

LOU-KY 20Harting, Zach S3 45.02

r:+0.67  22.02 23.00

ND-IN 19Schultz, Aaron R4 45.78

r:+0.70  22.12 23.66

ND-IN 20Speers, Daniel W*5 46.41

r:+0.68  22.32 24.09

LOU-KY 19Steele, Sam D*5 46.41

r:+0.64  22.70 23.71

ND-IN 20Fujan, Dan B7 x46.45

r:+0.66  22.26 24.19

LOU-KY 20Aulbach, Abel L8 x47.41

r:+0.80  22.90 24.51

LOU-KY 20Kovacs, Matyi--- X46.16

r:+0.65  22.04 24.12

 
#19  Women 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ND-IN 20Treuth, Alice L1 1:56.49

27.75 29.59 29.8129.34

LOU-KY 19Kendzior, Alina2 1:59.27

28.17 30.11 30.3130.68

ND-IN 20Sarazen, Kyra M3 2:00.41

29.01 30.40 30.5330.47

LOU-KY 18Schoof, Ashlyn M4 2:01.01

28.78 30.49 31.0030.74

ND-IN 18Quast, Carly L5 2:04.04

r:+0.92  29.41 31.50 31.7031.43

LOU-KY 18Lowe, Carley A6 2:07.75

30.66 32.75 31.6732.67

ND-IN 19Deselm, Claire M7 x2:11.43

30.93 33.32 33.3833.80

 
#20  Men 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ND-IN 21Whitacre, Robby W1 1:45.58

25.43 27.25 26.2326.67

LOU-KY 18Albiero, Nicolas J2 1:46.81

25.17 27.51 26.7827.35

ND-IN 18Cumberland, Will D3 1:48.54

25.31 27.58 27.9827.67

ND-IN 19Milikich, Nick M4 1:48.91

26.04 27.55 27.3228.00
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LOU-KY 19Sofianidis, Nikkos5 1:49.84

26.16 28.31 27.3228.05

ND-IN 19Montesi, Jack J6 x1:49.97

25.43 27.53 28.3528.66

LOU-KY 20Sellers, Chase C7 1:56.76

27.40 29.34 29.8030.22

 
#21  Women 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LOU-KY 18Astashkina, Mariia1 2:13.99

r:+0.76  30.61 34.18 34.9234.28

ND-IN 20McIntee, Sherri J2 2:16.96

r:+0.79  30.52 34.11 37.1435.19

LOU-KY 18Friesen, Morgan C3 2:17.70

r:+0.75  31.54 34.91 35.8035.45

LOU-KY 20Bradford-Feldman, Rachael R4 2:18.03

r:+0.82  31.67 34.98 35.8535.53

ND-IN 20O'Donnell, Meaghan K5 2:18.32

r:+0.72  30.65 34.58 36.7936.30

LOU-KY 20James, Lauren R6 x2:18.44

r:+0.74  32.24 34.22 35.7936.19

ND-IN 18German, Abby R7 2:24.90

r:+0.69  32.34 36.68 38.2337.65

ND-IN 21Storino, Alyssa L8 x2:25.05

r:+0.68  31.81 36.86 37.9338.45

LOU-KY 20Guerra, Silvia--- X2:17.36

r:+0.76  30.76 34.68 36.5135.41

 
#22  Men 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LOU-KY 21Claverie, Carlos E1 2:01.12

r:+0.75  27.48 31.56 30.7131.37

ND-IN 21Clarke, Garrett R2 2:03.20

r:+0.77  28.07 32.10 31.6831.35

LOU-KY 21Owen, Todd3 2:05.25

r:+0.73  28.76 31.70 32.3832.41

ND-IN 19Riley, Rex M4 2:05.74

r:+0.69  28.56 32.09 32.9432.15

LOU-KY 22Gurevich, Etay5 2:06.93

r:+0.71  28.18 32.50 33.0033.25

ND-IN 20Shek, Steven6 2:07.57

r:+0.63  28.82 32.06 33.6033.09

LOU-KY 21Zoucha, Jonathan C7 x2:09.74

r:+0.74  29.24 32.61 35.0432.85

ND-IN 20Gorski, Ben R8 x2:12.10

r:+0.72  28.83 33.20 35.6734.40

 
#23  Women 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ND-IN 18Stone, Lindsay M1 4:50.07

r:+0.83  27.15 29.84 29.1030.10

29.19 29.15 29.21 29.14

28.76 28.43

ND-IN 20Treble, Molly M2 4:51.82

r:+0.82  27.22 29.27 29.2829.35

29.43 29.40 29.55 29.76

29.93 28.63

LOU-KY 20Comerford, Mallory E3 4:53.13

r:+0.72  27.41 29.81 30.0630.02

29.80 29.76 29.44 29.34

29.26 28.23

LOU-KY 18Openysheva, Arina4 4:58.83

r:+0.69  27.78 29.96 30.6830.28

30.60 30.34 30.07 30.44

30.32 28.36

ND-IN 19Lanigan, Reilly A5 4:59.79

r:+0.71  28.04 30.30 30.6530.76

30.59 30.68 30.11 30.18

29.79 28.69

LOU-KY 20Cattermole, Sophie E6 5:03.15

r:+0.73  28.30 30.42 30.9730.79

31.12 30.86 31.04 30.96

30.24 28.45

ND-IN 19Steigerwald, Sammy R7 x5:03.68

r:+0.72  28.28 30.46 31.1030.71

31.16 30.86 31.03 30.82

30.38 28.88

LOU-KY 19Jahns, Maggie L8 x5:06.41

r:+0.68  28.20 30.31 30.8130.65

31.13 31.09 31.12 31.34

31.19 30.57

LOU-KY 20Moser, Emily R--- X5:02.05

r:+0.85  27.84 30.03 30.6030.61

30.52 30.78 30.73 30.94

30.39 29.61

ND-IN 21Berdusco, Ellie J--- X5:04.23

r:+0.75  27.29 29.50 31.0330.51

31.01 31.32 31.22 31.12

30.89 30.34

ND-IN 20Walton, Rebecca K--- X5:07.32

r:+0.75  27.89 30.21 31.3430.83

31.45 31.37 31.28 31.02

31.30 30.63

LOU-KY 19Jungklaus, Alina--- X5:13.98

r:+0.85  29.17 30.80 31.7931.65

32.17 32.22 32.28 32.16

31.37 30.37

 
#24  Men 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ND-IN 18Yeadon, Zach S1 4:21.66

r:+0.85  24.47 26.31 26.7726.51

26.82 26.64 26.59 26.44

26.02 25.09

LOU-KY 19Jones, Jarrett W2 4:31.16

r:+0.74  24.73 26.66 27.2526.96

27.57 27.62 27.78 27.78

27.82 26.99

ND-IN 18McKeen, Sadler S3 4:33.16

r:+0.74  25.37 27.33 28.1127.54

28.03 27.96 27.83 27.39

27.21 26.39

ND-IN 22Jany, Benjamin4 4:35.55

r:+0.78  25.05 27.44 28.2427.94

28.41 28.22 28.11 27.99

27.45 26.70

LOU-KY 18Smith, T.C. C5 4:36.23

r:+0.73  25.37 27.25 28.0127.61

27.96 28.24 28.00 28.30

28.12 27.37

ND-IN 21Mannix, Richard E6 x4:42.45

r:+0.73  24.97 27.32 28.3528.46

28.63 28.02 28.77 29.04

29.65 29.24

LOU-KY 19Barrett, Graham M7 4:42.74

r:+0.80  25.40 27.25 28.7427.90

28.77 28.99 29.37 29.19

29.25 27.88

LOU-KY 21Acosta, Marcelo--- DQ

r:+0.77  24.39 26.32 26.9826.52

27.09 26.60 26.48 26.39

26.35 25.27

 
#25  Women 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ND-IN 19Sheehan, Erin C1 54.34

r:+0.83  25.60 28.74

ND-IN 20Revilak Fonseca, Sofia A2 54.36

r:+0.71  25.33 29.03

LOU-KY 19Oglesby, Grace A3 54.38

r:+0.71  25.77 28.61

LOU-KY 20Govejsek, Nastja4 55.34

r:+0.71  26.01 29.33
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(#25  Women 100 Yard Fly)

ND-IN 20Smith, Nikki E5 55.54

r:+0.79  25.83 29.71

ND-IN 18Grunhard, Cailey E6 x56.32

r:+0.78  26.06 30.26

ND-IN 19Rentz, Katie J7 x56.95

r:+0.85  27.33 29.62

LOU-KY 21Magnuson, Hannah B8 57.04

r:+0.84  26.81 30.23

ND-IN 19Kammeyer, Carolyn S9 x58.00

r:+0.74  27.54 30.46

 
#26  Men 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ND-IN 21Plaschka, Justin T1 47.91

r:+0.62  22.79 25.12

LOU-KY 20Harting, Zach S2 48.04

r:+0.68  22.70 25.34

ND-IN 20Grauslys, Matt A3 49.04

r:+0.68  22.89 26.15

ND-IN 19Schultz, Aaron R4 49.34

r:+0.69  23.31 26.03

ND-IN 18Santana, Brendan J5 x49.86

r:+0.58  23.25 26.61

ND-IN 20Stewart, David C6 x50.30

r:+0.67  23.07 27.23

LOU-KY 18Carl, Spencer A7 50.94

r:+0.62  23.62 27.32

ND-IN 23Holm, Soren8 x51.18

r:+0.75  23.59 27.59

LOU-KY 20DeMercurio, Jacob C9 52.65

r:+0.73  24.04 28.61

 
#27  Women 1 mtr Diving

Age Name         Team Finals Score

LOU-KY 19Fears, Molly1 289.95

ND-IN 19Isola, Erin M2 288.15

ND-IN 19Straub, Kelly M3 275.93

LOU-KY 19Sliney, Michaela4 259.80

ND-IN 18McCahan, Kate K5 257.78

LOU-KY 19Price, Breanna6 253.28

ND-IN 20Andrews, Claire C7 x246.45

 
#28  Men 3 mtr Diving

Age Name         Team Finals Score

LOU-KY 18Pinto, Daniel1 348.98

LOU-KY 20Fecteau, Daniel2 343.73

ND-IN 23Coumos, Joe M3 331.58

ND-IN 21Myers, Peter E4 312.90

LOU-KY 19Riley, Sean5 286.05

ND-IN 19Herrera, Cristian G6 270.30

 
#29  Women 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LOU-KY 20Bradford-Feldman, Rachael R1 2:03.45

r:+0.82  26.89 31.18 29.7535.63

LOU-KY 18Astashkina, Mariia2 2:04.30

r:+0.78  28.17 31.41 28.4736.25

LOU-KY 19Kendzior, Alina3 2:04.93

r:+0.71  27.62 30.73 29.4837.10

ND-IN 20Smith, Nikki E4 2:06.09

r:+0.81  27.04 32.80 29.7336.52

ND-IN 19Sheehan, Erin C5 2:06.80

r:+0.84  26.67 33.24 29.8037.09

ND-IN 20Sarazen, Kyra M6 2:07.43

r:+0.77  28.10 31.39 28.9339.01

LOU-KY 18Lowe, Carley A7 x2:07.87

r:+0.73  28.20 33.06 28.9937.62

LOU-KY 18Friesen, Morgan C8 x2:07.90

r:+0.76  28.51 33.66 30.3135.42

LOU-KY 19Jahns, Maggie L9 x2:07.99

r:+0.68  28.61 32.47 29.5837.33

LOU-KY 20James, Lauren R10 x2:08.60

r:+0.76  28.39 32.76 30.9336.52

LOU-KY 21Long, Gracie A11 x2:12.39

r:+0.84  30.13 33.53 29.4139.32

 
#30  Men 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ND-IN 19Milikich, Nick M1 1:49.58

r:+0.68  24.62 26.98 26.0431.94

LOU-KY 21Claverie, Carlos E2 1:50.52

r:+0.76  24.91 29.05 26.4630.10

ND-IN 21Whitacre, Robby W3 1:51.12

r:+0.77  24.63 27.49 26.2632.74

LOU-KY 19Jones, Jarrett W4 1:51.24

r:+0.75  24.04 28.49 26.0832.63

ND-IN 18Cumberland, Will D5 1:51.67

r:+0.74  24.13 27.64 26.5633.34

LOU-KY 22Gurevich, Etay6 1:53.57

r:+0.71  24.88 29.89 26.7632.04

LOU-KY 21Zoucha, Jonathan C7 x1:53.96

r:+0.74  24.76 28.85 28.1032.25

ND-IN 19Turk, Joe E8 x1:54.30

r:+0.71  24.51 29.54 27.7032.55

 
#31  Women 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AND-IN1 3:20.49

Dolan, Abbie M 20 r:0.31 Wittmer, Rachel 18

r:0.45 Heller, Lauren 19 r:0.32 Revilak Fonseca, Sofia 20

r:+0.71  23.85 49.36 50.8724.42

24.02 50.40 23.31 49.86

ALOU-KY2 3:20.77

Visscher, Lainey L 19 r:0.45 Comerford, Mallory 20

r:0.26 Grooms, Rachel 20 r:0.25 Openysheva, Arina 18

r:+0.65  24.58 50.99 49.3823.85

24.04 50.17 24.31 50.23

BND-IN3 3:24.82

Quast, Carly L 18 r:0.64 Fore, Skylar 18

r:0.46 Jacob, Kelly 19 r:0.30 Smith, Katie 19

r:+0.74  24.26 51.05 50.8224.64

24.20 51.59 24.07 51.36

BLOU-KY4 3:29.57

Govejsek, Nastja 20 r:0.20 Fanz, Casey 19

r:0.15 Cattermole, Sophie 20 r:0.50 Braunecker, Avery 19

r:+5.72  25.36 52.46 51.6224.06

25.27 52.56 25.07 52.93

CND-IN5 x3:33.91

Treuth, Alice L 20 r:0.43 Steigerwald, Sammy 19

r:0.19 Stone, Lindsay 18 r:0.44 Lanigan, Reilly 19

r:+0.79  25.49 52.88 53.8125.73

25.57 53.44 26.04 53.78

DND-IN6 x3:39.93

Berdusco, Ellie J 21 r:0.21 Kammeyer, Carolyn 19

r:0.48 Kaplan, Paige 20 r:0.34 Walton, Rebecca 20

r:+0.75  26.19 54.68 54.8926.15

26.58 55.17 26.49 55.19

 
#32  Men 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ALOU-KY1 2:57.92

Albiero, Nicolas J 18 r:0.33 Barna, Andrej 19

r:0.36 Sofianidis, Nikkos 19 r:0.25 Harting, Zach 20

r:+0.72  22.00 45.02 43.9120.82

21.56 45.27 20.64 43.72

AND-IN2 2:58.24

Afrik, Tabahn Z 20 r:0.34 Plaschka, Justin 21

r:0.36 Schultz, Aaron 19 r:0.30 Speers, Daniel 20

r:+0.63  21.47 44.61 44.0021.02

21.59 44.97 20.93 44.66

BLOU-KY3 3:04.42

Kovacs, Matyi 20 r:0.23 Steele, Sam 19

r:0.44 Aulbach, Abel 20 r:0.35 Acosta, Marcelo 21

r:10.42  21.92 46.08 45.4621.58

21.88 46.40 22.67 46.48
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(#32  Men 400 Yard Free Relay)

BND-IN4 3:05.97

Jany, Benjamin 22 r:0.20 Yeadon, Zach 18

r:0.29 Fujan, Dan 20 r:0.34 Grauslys, Matt 20

r:+4.60  22.52 46.83 46.7922.26

21.72 46.08 21.98 46.27

CND-IN5 x3:09.82

McKeen, Sadler S 18 r:0.32 Mannix, Richard 21

r:0.36 Holm, Soren 23 r:0.51 Stewart, David 20

r:+0.71  22.49 46.26 48.3223.03

22.65 47.73 22.80 47.51

DND-IN6 x3:12.12

Shek, Steven 20 r:0.23 Russell, Jack 20

r:0.46 Becker, John Paul 18 r:0.41 Roy, Justin 18

r:+4.30  22.21 46.39 47.7622.67

23.20 48.43 23.77 49.54

DLOU-KY7 x3:15.69

Barrett, Graham M 19 r:0.13 Smith, T.C. 18

r:0.33 Sellers, Chase 20 r:0.32 DeMercurio, Jacob 20

r:+0.73  23.79 48.95 48.9223.44

23.66 49.43 22.78 48.39

CLOU-KY--- DQ

Sander, Derek A 19 r:0.30 Carl, Spencer 18

r:-0.04 Zoucha, Jonathan 21 r:0.27 Hampel, Michael 18

r:+0.75  23.25 48.25 47.9622.83

22.59 48.20 22.67 47.67

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 32

1. Notre Dame, University of 181.5

2. Louisville, University of 118.5

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 32

1. Notre Dame, University of 153.5

2. Louisville, University of 146.5


